
Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  

       
       

Boys Individual 4.3 K Classic 
Place 

Var. 
Pts 

Bib 
# Last Name First Name School League 

Elapsed 
Time 

% Back 
13:04   

Ind. 
Pts 

1 1 PL Martin(A) Alex  Summit INDP S 0:11:07 -3.0% 42 
2 2 38 Nikolaus(W) Ward Mt. View S 0:11:32 0.7% 40 
3 3 44 Fox(S) Sage S. Eugene S 0:11:43 2.3% 38 
4 4 35 Spirek Benton Corvallis T 0:12:12 6.5% 36 
5 5 43 Wolfenden(A) Adi Mt. View S 0:12:15 6.9% 35 
6 6 45 Junge Langdon Sheldon S 0:12:24 8.2% 34 
7 7 40 Thornton Dakota Mt. View S 0:12:34 9.7% 33 
8 8 32 Bomber Gavin Corvallis T 0:12:44 11.2% 32 
9 9 37 Benson (N) Nathanael Mt. View S 0:12:52 12.3% 31 

10 10 29 Drutman Sam Mt. View S 0:13:01 13.6% 30 
11 0 26 Heiden Zach Mt. View S 0:13:25 17.1% 29 
12 0 34 Robbins Jeron Mt. View S 0:13:29 17.7% 28 
13 11 24 Oline Erik Ashland  S 0:13:47 20.3% 27 
14 12 33 Wright Miles S. Eugene S 0:13:51 20.9% 26 
15 13 31 Javorsky Seth Covallis T 0:13:52 21.0% 25 
16 0 *46 Hassell(H) Hunter Mt. View S 0:14:03 22.6% 24 
17 14 19 Truitt Jacob N. Eugene S 0:14:09 23.5% 23 
18 15 36 Sayre Josh S. Eugene S 0:14:15 24.4% 22 
19 0 23 Martin(Z) Zac Mt. View S 0:14:16 24.5% 21 
20 16 21 Lawson Elias Ashland  S 0:14:24 25.7% 20 
21 0 25 Wolfenden(I) Iqmal Mt. View S 0:14:42 28.3% 19 
22 0 20 Anson Wyatt Mt. View S 0:14:49 29.3% 18 
23 17 39 Fox(C) Cam S. Eugene S 0:14:57 30.5% 17 
24 0 27 Spencer Alan Mt. View S 0:15:02 31.2% 16 
25 18 28 Davis Sean S. Eugene S 0:15:22 34.1% 15 
26 19 16 Seyl Dustin C. County S 0:15:44 37.3% 14 
27 0 11 Bell Andrew Mt. View S 0:16:37 45.1% 13 
28 20 17 Amarotico Taylor Ashland  S 0:16:50 46.9% 12 
29 0 15 Allen Michael Mt. View S 0:17:00 48.4% 11 
30 0 18 Mushlitz Jonah Mt. View S 0:17:17 50.9% 10 
31 0 12 Brick Aidan Mt. View S 0:17:20 51.3% 9 
32 0 6 Kolodziejczyk Gabe Mt. View S 0:18:07 58.1% 8 
33 0 5 Sabitt Jake S. Eugene S 0:18:31 61.6% 7 
34 21 10 Dalton (S) Stephen C. County S 0:18:41 63.1% 6 
35 22 4 Harmon Forrest N. Eugene S 0:18:43 63.4% 5 
36 23 7 Gorrosquieta Darnell C. County S 0:19:48 72.8% 4 
37 24 8 Hill Christian Ashland  S 0:19:50 73.1% 3 
38 25 2 Robison Clay Sheldon S 0:22:20 95.0% 2 
39 26 1 Glessner Ryan N. Eugene S 0:22:59 100.6% 1 

   Cowan Reid Mt. View S DNF   
   Bania Ian S. Eugene S DNF   

   Donahoo Loden Ashland  S DNS   
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  
   Murphy Joseph Mt. View S DNS   
   Carpenter Tristan Sheldon S DNS   
   Stangle Jake Sheldon S DNS   
   Fitton Keaton Mt. View S DNS   
   Robinson Kimbert S. Eugene S DNS   
   Schlichting Elin S. Eugene S DNS   

* Bib #46 was given a warning for using skate techniques in a Classic Race. 
 

Boys Varsity Relay Race 
Boys Varsity Team 3 x 1K Relay (CL, CL, CL) 

Place Team # School Elapsed  
Time 

Relay Team Pts 

1 1 Mt. View Varsity 06:54 6 
2 10 Corvallis 07:20 12 
3 3 S. Eugene 07:22 18 
4 6 Ashland 08:50 24 
5 7 Crook County 09:34 30 
7 5 N. Eugene 09:37 36 
8 4 Sheldon 09:38 42 

 
 

Boys Varsity Individual Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs 
(Legs of the Relay Race are slightly different distances) 

 
 

Team 
# Name of Skier School Lap Time 

1 1 Ward Nikolaus Mt. View Varsity 0:02:13 
1 3 Sage Fox S. Eugene 0:02:18 
1 10 Benton Spirek Corvallis 0:02:23 
1 19 Alex Martin Summit INDP 0:02:23 
1 4 Langdon Junge Sheldon 0:02:28 
1 5 Jacob Truitt N. Eugene 0:02:34 
1 6 Erik Oline Ashland 0:02:45 
1 7 Stephen Dalton Crook County 0:03:18 

 
 
 

Team 
# Name of Skier School Lap Time 

2 1 Adi Wolfenden Mt. View Varsity 0:02:22 
2 10 Seth Javorsky Corvallis 0:02:30 
2 3 Miles Wright S. Eugene 0:02:35 
2 7 Dustin Seyl Crook County 0:02:54 
2 6 Taylor Amarotico Ashland 0:03:05 
2 5 Forrest Harmon N. Eugene 0:03:26 
2 4 Clay Robison Sheldon 0:03:33 
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  
 

 
 Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time 
3 1 Dakota Thornton Mt. View Varsity 0:02:19 
3 10 Gavom Bomber Corvallis 0:02:27 
3 3 Josh Sayre S. Eugene 0:02:29 
3 6 Elias Lawson Ashland 0:03:00 
3 7 Darnell Gorrosquieta Crook County 0:03:22 
3 5 Ryan Glessner N. Eugene 0:03:37 
3 4 DUMMY Sheldon 0:03:37 

 
Boys Junior Varsity Relay Race 

3 x 1K Relay (CL, CL, CL) 
Place Team # School Elapsed Time 

1 2 Mt. View JV I 07:23 
2 21 Mt. View JV II 08:05 
3 22 Mt. View JV III 08:32 
4 20 Mt. View JV IV 09:06 

NA 8 Ashland (Individuals) 09:35 
5 23 South Eugene 09:55 
 38 Mt. View Incomplete 

 
Boys Junior Varsity Individual Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs 

Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time 
1 2 Sam Drutman Mt. View JV I 02:33 
1 21 Hunter Hassell Mt. View JV II 02:39 
1 22 Zac Martin Mt. View JV III 02:41 
1 23 Cam Fox South Eugene 02:57 
1 8 Taylor Amarotico Ashland (NA for JV) 02:59 
1 20 Aiden Brick Mt. View JV IV 03:11 
1 38 Gabe Kolodziejczyk Mt. View (Incomplete) 03:18 

   
Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time 

2 2 Zac Heiden Mt. View JV I 02:31 
2 22 Alan Spencer Mt. View JV III 02:41 
2 21 Iqmal Wolfenden Mt. View JV II 02:47 
2 23 Sean Davis South Eugene 03:06 
2 20 Jonah Mushlitz Mt. View JV IV 03:06 
2 8 Christian Hill Ashland (individual) 03:39 
2 38 Michael Allen Mt. View (Incomplete) 06:48 

 
Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time 

3 2 Nathanael Benson Mt. View JV I 02:19 
3 21 Jeron Robbins Mt. View JV II 02:39 
3 20 Wyatt Anson Mt. View JV IV 02:49 
3 8 Elias Lawson Ashland (NA for JV) 02:57 
3 22 Andrew Bell Mt. View JV III 03:10 
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  

3 23 Jake Sabitt South Eugene 03:52 
 

BOYS TEAM SCORES 
 

Division I Boys Team Scores 1/31/15 (Individual + Relay) 
Place School 1st 

Ind 
2nd 
Ind 

3rd 
Ind 

Total 
Ind. 

Relay 
Points 

Total 
Points 

Team 
Cum Pts 

1 Mt. View 2 5 7 14 6 20 8 
2 Corvallis 4 8 13 25 12 37 NA 
3 S. Eugene 3 12 15 30 18 48 6 
4 Ashland 11 16 20 47 24 71 4 
5 Sheldon 6 25 27 (D) 58 42 100 2 

. 
 
 

Division I Boys Team Cumulative Points 
School 1/10/15 1/17/15 1/24/15 1/31/15 2/7/15 Total 
Mt. View 8 Cancel 6 8  22 
S. Eugene 6 Cancel 4 6  16 
Ashland 4 Cancel 2 4  10 
Sheldon 2 Cancel 0 2  4 

 
 
 
 
 

Division II Boys Team Scores 1/31/15 (Individual + Relay) 
Place School 1st 

Ind 
2nd 
Ind 

3rd 
Ind 

Total 
Ind. 

Relay 
Points 

Total 
Points 

Team 
Cum Pts 

1 Crook County 19 21 23 63 30 93 4 
2 N. Eugene 14 22 26 62 36 98 2 

  
 

Division II Boys Team Cumulative Points 
School 1/10/15 1/17/15 1/24/15 1/31/15 2/7/15 Total 
Crook County 2 Cancel 4 4  10 
N. Eugene 4 Cancel 2 2  8 
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  

Girls Individual 4.3 K Classic 
Racers with Bib #'s 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 12 were on the course when the ski patrol on 
snowmobiles responded to an injured skier.  These racers' times were not corrected for the 
delay caused by them stopping to allow the snowmobiles to pass. 

Place 
Var. 
Pts. Bib # Last Name First Name School League 

Elapsed
Time 

% Back 
14:00 

Ind. 
Pts. 

1 1 PL Honsinger Clara Ashland  S 0:13:26 -4.0% 28 
2 2 31 Petitt Claire N. Eugene S 0:14:02 0.2% 26 
3 3 32 Hatton Tia Mt. View S 0:14:32 3.8% 24 
4 4 29 Edgren Emma Mt. View S 0:14:39 4.6% 22 
5 5 33 Hassell(S) Sage Mt. View S 0:14:53 6.3% 21 
6 6 26 Nachtmann Melanie Mt. View S 0:15:13 8.7% 20 
7 7 30 Cutting Pearl N. Eugene S 0:15:40 11.9% 19 
8 8 8 Nikolaus(N) Natalie Mt. View S 0:15:46 12.6% 18 
9 0 24 Jones Ciara Mt. View S 0:16:11 15.6% 17 
10 0 28 Smith(E) Erin Mt. View S 0:16:15 16.1% 16 
11 9 27 Bascom Hanna S. Eugene S 0:16:21 16.8% 15 
12 10 22 Lindsey Emmy S. Eugene S 0:16:30 17.9% 14 
13 11 25 Sauter Casey S. Eugene S 0:17:27 24.6% 13 
14 0 10 Lopez Alida Mt. View S 0:17:55 28.0% 12 
15 12 20 Merrifield Hannah S. Eugene S 0:18:24 31.4% 11 
16 13 15 Melconian Sam Sheldon S 0:18:26 31.7% 10 
17 14 12 Dalton(A) Abby C. County S 0:19:01 35.8% 9 
18 0 21 Webb Olivia Mt. View S 0:19:32 39.5% 8 
19 0 13 Girvan Alia Mt. View S 0:19:52 41.9% 7 
20 0 16 Taylor Erin Mt. View S 0:20:06 43.6% 6 
21 15 9 Wilson Ruby Sheldon S 0:20:52 49.0% 5 
22 0 14 Overland Alexi Mt. View S 0:21:12 51.4% 4 
23 0 5 Napier Mckenzie Mt. View S 0:23:57 71.1% 3 
24 16 7 Miller Molly R.P.A. S 0:24:08 72.4% 2 
25 0 4 Merrick Julie Mt. View S 0:25:31 82.3% 1 
   Cramer Phacelia S. Eugene S DNS   
   Quillin Katherine S. Eugene S DNS   
   Bogue Samantha Mt. View S DNS   
   Reill Jassmine Mt. View S DNS   
   Vasquez Angie Mt. View S DNS   
   Smith(S) Sophia Pleasant Hill  S DNS   
   Lancaster Laura Sheldon S DNS   
   Rahman Noshin S. Eugene S DNS   
   Cowell Aubrie Mt. View S DNS   
   Benson (R) Rebekah Mt. View S DNS   
   Frisella Katie S. Eugene S DNS   
   Joseph April Al Kennedy S DNS   
   Peters Emily Al Kennedy S DNS   
   Eckstine Rachel Al Kennedy S DNS   
   Katz Anya Mt. View S DNS   
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  
 

 
 

Girls Varsity Relay Race 
Girls Varsity Team 3 x 1K Relay (CL, CL, CL) 

Place Team # School Elapsed  
Time 

Relay Team Pts 

1 1 Mt. View Varsity 08:28 6 
2 5 N. Eugene (w/D) 09:07 12 
3 3 S. Eugene 10:06 18 
4 4 Sheldon (w/D) 11:10 24 
 6 MIXED  NA 

 
 

Girls Varsity Team Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs 
(Legs of the Relay Race are slightly different distances) 

 
 

Team 
# Name of Skier School Lap Time 

1 5 Claire Petitt N. Eugene 0:02:36 
1 1 Tia Hatton Mt. View Varsity 0:02:42 
1 3 Emmy Lindsey S. Eugene 0:03:29 
1 4 Sam Melconian Sheldon 0:03:42 
1 6 Molly Miller (Individual) Redmond P.A. 0:04:01 

 
2 1 Emma Edgren Mt. View Varsity 0:02:54 
2 5 Pearl Cutting N. Eugene 0:03:02 
2 3 Casey Sauter S. Eugene 0:03:21 
2 6 Abby Dalton (Individual) Crook County 0:03:24 
2 4 Ruby Wilson Sheldon 0:03:59 

 
3 5 Clara Honsinger (Individual) Ashland  0:02:44 
3 1 Sage Hassell Mt. View Varsity 0:02:52 
3 3 Hannah Bascom S. Eugene 0:03:16 
3 4 Dummy Sheldon 0:03:29 
3 6 Olivia Webb (Individual) Mt. View 0:03:29 
3 5 Dummy N. Eugene 0:03:29 
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  

 

  

 

Girls Junior Varsity Relay Race 
3 x 1K Relay (CL, CL, CL) 

Place Team # School Elapsed Time 
1 2 Mt. View JV I 09:07 
2 25 Mt. View JV II 10:41 
3 21 Mt. View JV III 11:33 

 
Girls Junior Varsity Individual Relay Lap Times Sorted by Lap Legs 

Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time 
1 2 Erin Smith Mt. View JV I 03:04 
1 21 Alida Lopez Mt. View JV III 03:21 
1 25 Erin Taylor Mt. View JV II 03:36 

   
Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time 

2 2 Natalie Nikolaus Mt. View JV I 02:59 
2 25 Alexi Overland Mt. View JV II 03:34 
2 21 Julie Merrick Mt. View JV III 04:05 

 
 

Lap # Team # Name of Skier School Lap Time 
3 2 Melanie Nachtmann Mt. View JV I 03:04 
3 25 Alia Girvan Mt. View JV II 03:31 
3 21 Mckenzie Napier Mt. View JV III 04:07 

 

   
GIRLS TEAM SCORES 

 
Division I Girls Team Scores 1/31/15 (Individual + Relay) 

Place School 1st 
Ind 

2nd 
Ind 

3rd 
Ind 

Total 
Ind. 

Relay 
Points 

Total 
Points 

Team 
Cum Pts 

1 MVHS 3 4 5 12 6 18 8 
2 North Eugene 2 7 17 (D) 26 12 38 6 
3 SEHS 9 10 11 30 18 48 4 
4 Sheldon 13 15 17 (D) 45 24 69 2 

 
 

Division I Girls Team Cumulative Points 
School 1/10/15 1/17/15 1/24/15 1/31/15 2/7/15 Total 
Mt. View 6 Cancel 4 8  18 
S. Eugene 4 Cancel 2 4  10 
N. Eugene 0 Cancel 0 6  6 
Sheldon 2 Cancel 0 2  4 
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  

 
 

Boys Cumulative Points 
 

Last Name First Name School 1/10/15 1/17/15 1/24/15 1/31/15 2/7/15 Total  
Martin(A) Alex Summit INDP 44 cancel 41 42   127 
Fox(S) Sage S. Eugene 38 cancel 35 38   111 
Wolfenden(A) Adi Mt. View 37 cancel 37 35   109 
Hassell(H) Hunter Mt. View 40 cancel 39 24   103 
Nikolaus(W) Ward Mt. View 32 cancel 31 40   103 
Thornton Dakota Mt. View 36 cancel 34 33   103 
Benson (N) Nathanael Mt. View 31 cancel 30 31   92 
Drutman Sam Mt. View 30 cancel 28 30   88 
Heiden Zach Mt. View 27 cancel 25 29   81 
Robbins Jeron Mt. View 24 cancel 29 28   81 
Robinson Kimbert S. Eugene 42 cancel 33 DNS   75 
Spencer Alan Mt. View 28 cancel 27 16   71 
Martin(Z) Zac Mt. View 26 cancel 22 21   69 
Junge Langdon Sheldon 34 cancel DNS 34   68 
Sayre Josh S. Eugene 25 cancel 20 22   67 
Schlichting Elin S. Eugene 35 cancel 32 DNS   67 
Oline Erik Ashland  20 cancel 19 27   66 
Wolfenden(I) Iqmal Mt. View 23 cancel 24 19   66 
Wright Miles S. Eugene 19 cancel 18 26   63 
Fox(C) Cam S. Eugene 22 cancel 23 17   62 
Bania Ian S. Eugene 33 cancel 26 DNF   59 
Lawson Elias Ashland  17 cancel 21 20   58 
Truitt Jacob N. Eugene 29 cancel DNS 23   52 
Anson Wyatt Mt. View 18 cancel 14 18   50 
Seyl Dustin C. Country 16 cancel 18 14   48 
Amarotico Taylor Ashland  12 cancel 13 12   37 
Fitton Keaton Mt. View 21 cancel 15 DNS   36 
Mushlitz Jonah Mt. View 10 cancel 12 10   32 
Allen Michael Mt. View 9 cancel 11 11   31 
Donahoo Loden Ashland  15 cancel 16 DNS   31 
Murphy Joseph Mt. View 14 cancel 17 DNS   31 
Brick Aidan Mt. View 11 cancel 9 9   29 
Kolodziejczyk Gabe Mt. View 8 cancel 8 8   24 
Carpenter Tristan Sheldon 13 cancel 10 DNS   23 
Harmon Forrest N. Eugene 7 cancel 7 5   19 
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  
Dalton (S) Stephen C. Country 4 cancel 5 6   15 
Davis Sean S. Eugene DNS cancel DNS 15   15 
Sabitt Jake S. Eugene 6 cancel 2 7   15 
Bell Andrew Mt. View DNS cancel DNS 13   13 
Gorrosquieta Darnell C. Country 5 cancel 4 4   13 
Hill Christian Ashland  3 cancel 6 3   12 
Cowan Reid Mt. View 2 cancel 3 DNF   5 
Robison Clay Sheldon 1 cancel DNS 2   3 
Glessner Ryan N. Eugene DNS cancel 1 1   2 
Stangle Jake Sheldon DNS cancel DNS DNS   0 
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Jimmy Johns Classic 
Host:  Eugene Schools   Chief of Race:     Dan Thorndike (AHS) 
Race Date: January 31, 2015   TD:   Ken Stenkamp  
Race Site: Mt. Bachelor    Chief of Course:  Bill Martin (MVHS) 
Individual: 4.3  K Classic    Jury:   Eric Martin (MVHS) 
Relay:  3 x 1K (CL CL,CL)   Jury:   Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)  

 
Girls Cumulative Points 

 

Last Name First Name School 1/10/15 1/17/15 1/24/15 1/31/15 2/7/15   
Honsinger Clara Ashland  31 Cancel 31 28   90 
Hassell(S) Sage Mt. View 29 Cancel 29 21   79 
Hatton Tia Mt. View 27 Cancel 27 24   78 
Edgren Emma Mt. View 22 Cancel 26 22   70 
Cramer Phacelia S. Eugene 33 Cancel 33 DNS   66 
Nachtmann Melanie Mt. View 26 Cancel 20 20   66 
Smith(E) Erin Mt. View 21 Cancel 21 16   58 
Bascom Hanna S. Eugene 19 Cancel 22 15   56 
Petitt Claire N. Eugene 25 Cancel DNS 26   51 
Jones Ciara Mt. View 14 Cancel 19 17   50 
Sauter Casey S. Eugene 20 Cancel 16 13   49 
Quillin Katherine S. Eugene 23 Cancel 25 DNS   48 
Smith(S) Sophia Pleasant Hill  24 Cancel 24 DNS   48 
Lindsey Emmy S. Eugene 16 Cancel 14 14   44 
Webb Olivia Mt. View 17 Cancel 17 8   42 
Cutting Pearl N. Eugene DNS Cancel 23 19   42 
Nikolaus(N) Natalie Mt. View DNS Cancel 18 18   36 
Dalton(A) Abby Crook County 13 Cancel 13 9   35 
Katz Anya Mt. View 18 Cancel 15 DNS   33 
Merrifield Hannah S. Eugene 15 Cancel 7 11   33 
Lopez Alida Mt. View 7 Cancel 9 12   28 
Taylor Erin Mt. View 10 Cancel 11 6   27 
Melconian Sam Sheldon 11 Cancel 6 10   27 
Girvan Alia Mt. View 9 Cancel 5 7   21 
Frisella Katie S. Eugene 12 Cancel 8 DNS   20 
Overland Alexi Mt. View 5 Cancel 10 4   19 
Wilson Ruby Sheldon 8 Cancel DNS 5   13 
Benson (R) Rebekah Mt. View DNS Cancel 12 DNS   12 
Miller Molly Redmond P.A. 6 Cancel 3 2   11 
Merrick Julie Mt. View 4 Cancel 2 1   7 
Napier Mckenzie Mt. View DNS Cancel 4 3   7 
Cowell Aubrie Mt. View 2 Cancel 1 DNS   3 
Vasquez Angie Mt. View 3 Cancel DNS DNS   3 
Lancaster Laura Sheldon 1 Cancel DNS DNS   1 
Bogur Samantha Mt. View DNS Cancel DNS DNS   0 
Eckstine Rachel Al Kennedy DNS Cancel DNS DNS   0 
Peters Emily Al Kennedy DNS Cancel DNS DNS   0 
Rahman Noshin S. Eugene DNS Cancel DNS DNS   0 
Sherrod April Al Kennedy DNS Cancel DNS DNS  0 
Reill Jassmine Mt. View DNS Cancel DNS DNS  0 
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